
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 14423 
RESPONSE SENT: 09/07/2024 

 

Request: 

1. The total amount the council raised in council tax  

2. The total amount the council received in central government grants 

3. The amount the council paid in employer contributions to the Local Government 
Pension scheme 

4. The total amount that the council paid in interest on its debts  

5. Could you also please advise me of the total level of all debt owed by your council 
at the end of the 2023/24 tax year. 

 

 

Response: 

Q1.The total amount the council raised in council tax. 

A1. £108,121,648 

 

Q2. The total amount the council received in central government grants. 

A2. Please see our website link below which shows the draft statement of accounts 
for 2023/24, including all the data you have requested below: 

https://www.winchester.gov.uk/transparency-and-open-data/annual-financial-report 

 

Q3.The amount the council paid in employer contributions to the Local Government 
Pension scheme . 

A3. £2,909,460.07 

 

Q4.The total amount that the council paid in interest on its debts . 

 A4. Please see our website link below which shows the draft statement of accounts 
for 2023/24, including all the data you have requested below: 



  

 
 

https://www.winchester.gov.uk/transparency-and-open-data/annual-financial-report 

 

Q5.Could you also please advise me of the total level of all debt owed by your 
council at the end of the 2023/24 tax year. 

A5. Please see our website link below which shows the draft statement of accounts 
for 2023/24, including all the data you have requested below: 

https://www.winchester.gov.uk/transparency-and-open-data/annual-financial-report 

 


